Form PTO-1594 7.9.0/ (Rev. 03/01) 7.9.0/ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Form PTO-1594

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101861888

₹

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Coloplast A/S	Name: Coloplast Corp.			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s)	Street Address: 1955 West Oak Circle			
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State	City: Marietta State: Georgia Zip30062-224			
Other Corporation - Denmark	individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q N	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment	Limited Partnership			
	Corporation-State Georgia			
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date: 26 June 2001	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖫 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	5 5 1 1 5 11 6 11 (2)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Schedule A Attached	See Schedule A Attached			
Additional number(s) a				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Nicolas Rosental				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115 £			
Internal Address: <u>Coloplast Corp.</u>	⊠h Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit deces.			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1955 West Oak Circle	a. Deposit account numbers			
Coordia 30062-	(in the second property account)			
Marietta Georgia 30062- City: State: Zip: 2249	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
1 cu minimal document	. 1 11 200 a 20 70 7 me 2001			
Lisbeth Løkke Rahbek while	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents with required cover sheet information to:  * Trademarks. Box Assignments			

00000080 2077045

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/13/2001 DBYRHE 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 75.00 0P

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK REG. NO./SERIAL NO.

 INCONTINENT CARE
 2,077,045

 PERI-CARE
 1,028,397

 PERI-WASH
 1,032,734

 PERSONAL CARE
 2,083,195

TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0132 Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

**REC** 

T

07-16-2001



101777350

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	17/7350 V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Coloplast A/S	Name: Coloplast Corp.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation - Denmark	Internal Address: Street Address: 1955 West Oak Circle City: Marietta State: Georgia Zip30062-224			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 26 June 2001	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Georgia  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: States and No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Schedule A Attached  Additional number(s) attached  See Schedule A Attached  Additional number(s) attached				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Nicolas Rosental Internal Address: Coloplast Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
Street Address: 1955 West Oak Circle	8. Deposit account number:			
Marietta Georgia 30062- City: State: Georgia Zip: 2249	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Lisbeth Løkke Rahbek	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  La peur 2001  Signature  Date			
Name of Person Signing . Signature 1.2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

00000079 1598125

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 00 725.00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, domiciled and doing business at Bronzevej 2-8, DK 3060-Espergaerde, Denmark is the present title owner of the trademarks and the federal trademark applications listed in Schedule A attached herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Coloplast Corp. (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Georgia, domiciled and doing business at 1955 West Oak Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30062-2249, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and federal trademark applications in Schedule A attached herewith and the registrations that issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to all U.S. Trademark Registrations in Schedule A and all U.S. trademark Applications in Schedule A, including all intent-to-use applications which are being assigned to the Assignee, a successor to the business of the Assignor, and the registrations that issue therefrom together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the Assignor has I	nereunder execut	ed this instrument this
<u>26th</u>		June	, 2001.
	(P	$O \cup A$	
	ву: <u>}</u>	e Scheit	ex
	Ste	n Scheibye	
	Title: <u>Chi</u>	ef Executive Office	cer
	Date: 2	6 June 2001	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0134

## **EXHIBIT A**

## TRADEMARK

## REG. NO./SERIAL NO.

BAZA BAZA CLEANSE & PROTECT BEDSIDE-CARE BEDSIDE-CARE CRITIC-AID FORDUSTIN' FRESH LINEN GENTLE RAIN HEX-ON ISA-GEL ISAGEL MICRO-GUARD O.A.D. SPROAM STAT TOUCH SWEEN SWEEN SWEEN SWEEN SWEEN SWEEN SWEEN DESIGN	1,598,125 76/009,925 1,439,627 2,227,633 1,637,370 2,281,701 1,224,822 1,229,146 1,097,884 1,548,828 2,340,921 1,257,356 1,295,560 1,785,184 2,183,014 2,304,184 1,254,214 2,304,183 1,351,294 1,150,770 75/744,489 75/744,489 75/744,488 75/744,488 75/744,488 75/744,486 75/744,487 1,262,133
WHIRL-SOL	1,262,133 1,057,337
XTRA-CARE	2,326,512

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/09/2001 REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0135